P.0. BOX 952 ODESSA, TEXAS 79760
915/381-0910 TOLL FREE 800/592-4551

DATE:
7/22/81

OPERATOR:

MOBIL PRODUCING TEXAS & NEW MEXICO
9 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 2000
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001

LEASE NAME AND WELL NUMBER: STATE 2Z COM. #1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 1980' FNL &1770' FWL, Sec. 7, T-17-S-R-35-E

COUNTY AND STATE:

WARD COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

MEASURED COURSE ANGLE OF DISPLACEMENT COURSE ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH LENGTH INCLINATION PER 100 FEET DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
500 5.00 3/4 1.31 6.55 6.55
570 .70 3/4 1.31 .92 7.47
880 3.10 1/4 .44 1.36 8.83

1376 4.96 1/4 .44 2.18 11.01

1810 4.34 -0- -0- 4.34 15.35

2060 2.50 1/4 .44 1.10 16.45

2215 1.55 1/4 .44 .68 17.13

2678 4.63 1/4 .44 2.04 19.17

3086 4.08 1/4 .44 1.80 20.97

3270 1.84 1/4 .44 .81 21.78

3765 4.95 1/2 .87 4.31 26.09

4263 4.98 1/2 .87 4.33 30.42

4693 4.30 1-3/4 3.05 13.12 43.54

5691 9.98 1-1/2 2.62 26.15 69.69

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036¢c, R. S. C., that I am authorized
to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and
facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct,
and complete to the best of my knowledge.

AWYIHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
JERRY JORGENSEN - CONTROLLER subscribed and sworn to before me this
VERNA CORPORATION - ODESSA DIVISION

(915) 381-0910 s TR

-

Not Public R County
(commission expires ééfé / )

LEVELLAND -+ ODESSA - MIDLAND -+ TYLER *+ HOUSTON - VICTORIA



MEASURED COURSE ANGLE OF DISPLACEMENT COURSE ACCOMULATIVE

DEPTH LENGTH INCLINATION PER 100 FEET DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
6061 3.70 1-3/4 3.05 11.29 80.98
6525 4.64 1-3/4 3.05 14.15 95.13
7053 5.28 1-3/4 3.05 16.10 111.23
7694 6.41 1-3/4 3.05 19.55 130.78
8011 3.17 1-3/4 3.05 9.67 140.45
8507 4.96 1-1/2 2.62 13.00 153.45
83970 4.63 1-1/4 2.16 10.00 163.45
9070 1.00 1-3/4 3.05 3.05 166.50
10000 9.30 1-3/4 3.05 23.37 194.87
10300 3.00 1-3/4 3.05 9.15 204.02
10850 5.50 1-3/4 3.05 16.78 220.80



